[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Nino Parker, William Kenneth Cleaveland and Gideon Kramer, terms indefinite, to the Graffiti Advisory Board.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Graffiti Advisory Board, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code Section 5.170, for the term specified:

Nino Parker, new position, Seat No. 3, must represent Youth Groups who provide services for juveniles involved in alternative programs, for an indefinite term.

William Kenneth Cleaveland, new position, Seat No. 12, (non voting member) must represent neighborhood organizations from varying districts in San Francisco for an indefinite term.

Gideon Kramer new position, Seat No. 14, (non voting member) must represent neighborhood organizations from varying districts in San Francisco for an indefinite term.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	022056	Date Passed:
Resolution appoint to the Graffiti Advi	nting Nino Parke sory Board.	r, William Kenneth Cleaveland and Gideon Kramer, terms indefinite,
May 6, 200	Ayes: 11 - A	ervisors — ADOPTED mmiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, kin, Sandoval
	2.0.100, 2.0	
	File No. 02203	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 6, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Some Ligg
e e	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 16 2003

Date Approved